PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		to SHFL entertainment, Inc. prev Assignor(s) hereby confirms the	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from "Shuffle Master, Inc. to SHFL entertainment, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 029204 Frame 0525. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all improvements disclosed in Appl. No. 13/632,875.				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	T					
		Name	Execution Date				
Nathan Wadds			10/08/2012				
Colin Helsen			10/08/2012				
Zbigniew Czyzews	ki	10/08/2012					
James Helgesen			10/05/2012				
Russ Marsden			10/08/2012				
Street Address: City:	1106 Palms Las Vegas	Airport Drive					
Name:	SHFL enterta						
Street Address:	1106 Palms	1106 Palms Airport Drive					
City:	Las Vegas	Las Vegas					
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89119						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Numbe	r				
Application Number	er:	13632875					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	patentp ne: Jennife 1106 Pa	C Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu rep@shfl.com r K. Farrar alms Airport Drive gas, NEVADA 89119	<i>II.</i>				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PA3941.AP.US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jennifer K. Farrar	PATENT				

Total Attachments: 8
source=CorrectiveAssignPTO#page1.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignPTO#page2.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignPTO#page3.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignPTO#page4.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignPTO#page5.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignPTO#page6.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignPTO#page7.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignPTO#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	PE:	۲	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	I	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA							
		Name		Execution Date				
Nathan Wadds				10/08/2012				
Colin Helsen				10/08/2012				
Zbigniew Czyzews	ski		10/08/2012					
James Helgesen				10/05/2012				
Russ Marsden				10/08/2012				
Name: Street Address:	Shuffle Mas							
Street Address:	1106 Palms		ve					
City:	Las Vegas							
State/Country:	NEVADA							
Postal Code:	89119							
				Number				
PROPERTY NUM Property Application Numl	y Type	13632875		Number				
Property Application Numl CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email:	y Type ber: CE DATA patenty will be sent to the sme: Russ M 1106 Pa	prep@shu ne e-mail a Marsden, S alms Airpo	fflemaster.com <i>ddress first; if that is u</i> huffle Master, Inc.					
Property Application Numl CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence w sent via US Mail. Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	y Type ber: CE DATA patenty will be sent to the sme: Russ M 1106 Pa Las Ve	prep@shu ne e-mail a Marsden, S alms Airpo gas, NEV	fflemaster.com <i>ddress first; if that is u</i> huffle Master, Inc. rt Drive					

12/20/12

Assignment

<i>د</i> ا	Assignment
Signature:	//Russ Marsden//
Date:	10/29/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=AssignPTO#page1.tif source=AssignPTO#page2.tif source=AssignPTO#page3.tif source=AssignPTO#page4.tif source=AssignPTO#page5.tif source=AssignPTO#page6.tif	
REC EIPT INFO RMATIO N	
EPAS ID: PAT2	148590
Receipt Date: 10/29/2	2012
Fee Amount: \$40	
	J

2/2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I, <u>Nathan Wadds</u>, residing at <u>11121 Pine Greens Court, Las Vegas</u>, <u>Nevada 89144</u>; <u>Colin Helsen</u>, residing at <u>24 Cerchio Centrale</u>, <u>Henderson</u>, <u>Nevada 89011</u>; <u>Zbigniew Czyzewski</u>, residing at <u>2586 Kinghorn Place</u>, <u>Henderson</u>, <u>Nevada 89044</u>; <u>James</u> <u>Helgesen</u>, residing at <u>7184 Sunshine Drive</u>, <u>Eden Prairie</u>, <u>Minnesota</u>; and <u>Russ Marsden</u>, residing at <u>1106 Palms Airport Drive</u>, <u>Las Vegas</u>, <u>Nevada 89119</u>; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements; and whereas We/I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon entitled: <u>CELLULAR SHUFFLER</u> <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD</u> and having been assigned Serial No. <u>13/632,875</u>, filed on <u>October 1, 2012</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>SHFL entertainment, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of Minnesota</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1106 Palms Airport Drive</u>, <u>Las Vegas</u>, <u>Nevada 89119-3730</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said

Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We hereby appoint SHFL entertainment, Inc. and its attorneys Attorney in Fact to prosecute this application and all future continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexamination or reissue thereof and any and all future related applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{\varsigma\ell}$ day of Citcher, 3012. Minder

Nathan Wadds

STATE OF <u>NEVADA</u>))ss.

COUNTY OF <u>CLARK</u>)

On this $\underline{f^{\mathcal{M}}}_{day}$ of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day of \underline{bc} day

[SEAL]	CARLENE M. / Notary Public, Sta Appointment No. My Appt. Expires J	te of Nevada 08-5873-1	_	(<u>berle</u> No		Public	<u>lie</u>	<u>.</u>
	STIMONY W	HEREOF, I _, <i>2012</i>		hereunt	AA	hand	_	8th	day of
STATE OF	<u>NEVADA</u>))ss.							
COUNTY O	F <u>CLARK</u>)							

On this \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f



Adia In accord

Notary Public

	<u>sher, 2017</u> .	
	······································	- Charter
		Zbigniew Czyzewski
STATE OF <u>NE</u>	VADA)	
)ss.	
COUNTY OF CL	<u>ARK</u>)	
On this oth	dow of Keeter he	, $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{\mathcal{I}}/\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{I}}$ before me personally
		n and known to me to be the person described in and
		he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
	and purposes therein set for	and Carline In Card
[SEAL]	CARLENE M. ARNOLD	
	Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 08-5873-1	Notary Public
	My Appt. Expires Jan 22, 2016	
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand thisday of
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand thisday of
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand thisday of
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand thisday of James Helgesen
	,	
IN TESTIN	,)	
STATE OF	,))ss.	
STATE OF	,))ss.	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	,))ss.)	James Helgesen
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this	,))ss.) day of	James Helgesen
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this appeared <u>James H</u>	,)) day of Helgesen, to me known and	James Helgesen , before me personally I known to me to be the person described in and who
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this appeared <u>James H</u> executed the foreg	,,,,))ss.) day of) day of <u>Helgesen</u> , to me known and oing instrument, and he du	James Helgesen , before me personally I known to me to be the person described in and who
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this appeared <u>James H</u> executed the forego the uses and purpo	,,,,))ss.) day of) day of, to me known and oing instrument, and he du oses therein set forth.	James Helgesen , before me personally I known to me to be the person described in and who ly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this appeared <u>James H</u> executed the forego the uses and purpo	,,,,))ss.) day of) day of, to me known and oing instrument, and he du oses therein set forth.	James Helgesen , before me personally I known to me to be the person described in and who

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	nereunto set my hand this	day of
,		
_	Zbigniew Czyzewski	
STATE OF <u>NEVADA</u>)		
)ss.		
COUNTY OF <u>CLARK</u>)		
On thisday of	, before me p	ersonally
appeared Zbigniew Czyzewski , to me known	and known to me to be the person descri	ibed in and
who executed the foregoing instrument, and he	e duly acknowledged to me that he execu	ted the
same for the uses and purposes therein set fort	h.	
[SEAL] _		
	Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I October, 2012.	hereunto set my hand this 	day of
STATE OF MU)		
)ss.		
COUNTY OF Hemepin)		
On this 5 day of October	, <u>2012</u> before me p	ersonally
appeared James Helgesen , to me known and	known to me to be the person described	in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly	y acknowledged to me that he executed the	he same for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
[SEAL]	hallen	7-
THOMAS M. SCHADEGG NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2013	Notary Public	
and the second		-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>gfu</u> day of <u>OCT</u>, <u>2012</u>. <u>Muss Marsden</u>

STATE OF <u>NEVADA</u>)

)ss.

COUNTY OF <u>CLARK</u>)

On this \underline{S}^{h} day of $\underline{(c+i)}, \underline{2i+2}$ before me personally appeared **Russ Marsden**, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Carlow h. andy

CARLENE M. ARNOLD ic. State of Nevada 08-5873-1 n 22, 2016

Notary Public